## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
George D Falus PhD	07/08/2011	
Leonid Medved	07/06/2011	

# RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Biomedica Management Corporation	
Street Address:	760 Parkside Avenue	
Internal Address:	Room 304	
City:	Brooklyn	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	11226	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12487057

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)515-6960

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-326-0249

Email: bnegrin@pryorcashman.com

Correspondent Name: Barry E. Negrin Address Line 1: 7 Times Square Address Line 2: Pryor Cashman LLP

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	17140.00002	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Barry F Negrin	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

501601135

source=BiomedicaAssignment#page1.tif source=BiomedicaAssignment#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 026624 FRAME: 0520

# ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

PATENT			
For: _X_ U.S. and/or _X_ Foreign Rights			
For: _X U.S. Application or U.S. Patent			
By: _X Inventor(s) or Present Owner			
In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to AS for other good and valuable consideration, the receip			
ASSIGNORS (Inventor or person or entity who owns Type or print name(s) of ASSIGNOR(S), Address and Nationality	the invention):		
George D. Falus, PhD	Leonid Medved		
253 W. 73 <sup>rd</sup> Street, #9A	8829 Stonehouse Drive		
New York, NY 10023 US	Ellicot City, MD 21043		
US citizen	Ukrainian citizen		
hereby sell, assign, and transfer to			
ASSIGNEE:			
Type or print name of ASSIGNEE, Address and Nationality			
Biomedica Management Corporation (a New York corporation) 760 Parkside Avenue, Room 304 Brooklyn, NY 11226 US			
and the successors, assigns and legal representative	s of the ASSIGNEE		
(complete one of t	he following)		
_X_ the entire right, title and interest			
an undivided percent (%) interest for the United States and its territorial possessions			
(check the following box if foreign rights are also to be assigned)			
_X_ and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority,			
in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:			
Method to Produce Fibrin Monomer in Acid Media for Use as a Tissue Sealant			
Attorney File No.: 17140.00002			

PATENT REEL: 026624 FRAME: 0521

and wr	nich is t	ound in:		•			
(a)	U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith; and						
(b)	-	U.S. patent application executed on					
(c)	X	U.S. patent application Serial No. 12/487,057 filed June 18, 2009.					
(d)		U.S. Patent	No	issued on			
(e)	······································	U.S. provision	onal patent appl	ication No		filed	**************************************
		A ch	ange of address t	o which correspo	ondence is to b	e sent	
		regai	ding patent main	tenance fees is t	reing sent sepa	rately.	
		(also	check (f) if foreign	application(s) is	also being comp	pleted)	
<b>(f)</b> -	_X_	and any lega claim priority.	l equivalent there	eof in a foreign	country, includi	ng the right to	
continua	and to, ation, con ination t	ntinuation-in-pa	tent to be obtain irt, division, renev	ned for said inve val, or substitute	ention by the a	above application s to letters patent	or any utility, any reissue or
made oi	r enterec	l into which wo	venants that no as ould conflict with t	his assignment;			
known a related t instrume and said	t facts ar and acce hereto ar ants or ar	nd documents in ssible to ASSIA and will promptly ffidavits require Patent and s	venants that AS: relating to said invalid and will tend to execute and delight to apply for, obtained and equivalents the said equivalents the said equivalents.	vention and said stify as to the sa ver to ASSIGNER stain, maintain, is	Letters Patent a me in any inter E or its legal rep ssue and enforce	and legal equivalenterence, litigation presentatives any ce all application.	ents as may be n or proceeding and all papers, said invention
			e are authorized t	o sign on behal	of ASSIGNOR	R and have hereu	into set
nand an	d seal.	الارسان الارسان					· · ·
			A STATE OF THE STA		N. A.	Medoc	B. F.
		Color	the state of the s		$\mathscr{K}$ .	" predoc	est "
	George	D. Falus			Lec	onid Medved	<u></u>
	Jul	y 8,20	)		lik	W 6,20	<i>[]</i>

PATENT REEL: 026624 FRAME: 0522

**RECORDED: 07/20/2011**